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(JODditia of Ball.... or MaDc1aau
Telephoae ExchaDae. M.p.

591Q. SHRI B. R. NAHATA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-

TIONS be pleasep to state;
(a) the class of building construe ..

ted for Mandasaur Telephone Exchang in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the condition of bw'ding, its plaster, roofing and other portions of the building; and

(c) whether this type of building has made it an inefficient Exchan,e?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(8) Mandasaur Telephone Exchange is a permanent structure.

(b) The building bas been inspected by an Executive Engineer (Civil) and found structurally sound. Plaster has however been found }:Jr;eling at certain. places. Steps are being takn to replaster, wtherever necessary.

(c) The peeling plaster has created some dust requiring slightly nlore frequent cleaning. Efficiency of the exchange has however not been adversely affected to any significant extent on this account.

Restoration 01 Expre. Delivery System in Postal Service

5911. SHRI S. SINGRAV.ADIVAL:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are representations frOm the public fOr the restoration Of Express Delivery System in the postal service enabling the delivery of the un-registered letters even on holidays;

(b) will the Government treat thiS as a utility serviee and comply with the request:

(c) what steps are being taken to revive the ExpreS8 Delivery system
.. tile P08tal Service; aDd

(d) whea it wUl be revived!
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

'DHE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) to (d). There bas been representations from certain quarters for the restoration of the Express Delivery Service. The proposal for its revival was considered in depth by the Department. Keeping in view its limited base, it has been decided liot to re-introduee the service.

AJitation by Employees of F.C~
RaJkot

5912. SHRI RAMJIBHAI ]\IA VA-
NI: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some employees 8.Ild Union workers of the FOOd Corpot"ation of India Employee's Associatioa-Gujarat Region at Rajkot Braacb Were on relay tsst and on agitation between December, 1979 and 28th
January, 1980;

(b) if so, what were their demaad8; , ~

(c) how the a8itation waa wUh-
drawn;

(d) the assurances which were liven by the management ofticiala at Rajkot and Ahmedabad; and

(e) the steps taken to implement the assurances and the demands?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI R. V. SW AMINATHAN): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The main demands of the employees were that the F.e.I.:

(i) should construct their own godowns;

(ii) should not release storage capacity in Saurashtra hired from private parties; and

(ill) should not transfer staft.

(c J and (d) - The agitation wu trithdrawn when the Dlan ...... t
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agreed to keep the transfer orders in abeyance till the close of the academic year.

(e) The assurance was kept and fulfilled.
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5914. SHRI G. Y. KRISIINAN:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA ..
'.TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to tnvestilate into the workin, of the bUlin, ..,stem Of t.lephQQe calla wit1a a view. to ident1fyiD, the reasons fOZ!
speciftc cBSea of. under-billing, over-billing and of non-issue of bU1s; a!ld

(b) if so, what are the detaila thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of.. (a) above this does not arise.

_-'_

12.00 hn.

Re. MOTIONS FOR ADJOURNMENT

REPORTED RESIGNATION OF JUSTlcm
RAMESH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA OF

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT

~ \1IQqiEli Nt eqq- (~): are~~
~, ~~I~(liil<= ~ ~ cfi t:{\S1~1~~
~ q"t .•• (~) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Please do not come to me. Do not come ncar the Chair. You go to your seat.

'If arcmn C 3fN ~ I. . . .1
(~) .. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ( II
arN ~ ~ ~ (I arrc:r arc;ft ~
IR~ I

I am taking note of everything and I am going to reply to everything.

~ ami" f .. ~,(1 c,*"G'zi\ (~ ~) :1
arrtr ~ ~1r'31 ({ I

8fUA1' i4e_744: ~ ~ ~ ~
~~(I~~~ ~
(, ... (~) ..

I have received a number of notices of adjournment motions ....

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU (Diamond Harbour): Please allow us to make a submission.

MR. SPEAKER: If somebody seeks
Dq permission I aI.aye listen to him"

.~

